

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 26(2)

Project Name: KETCHUM - CHALLIS HIGHWAY

State: ID
County: CUSTER
SAWTOOTH NRA - SAWTOOTH NATIONAL

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
By: Angy Liljedahl
Date: 07/11/12

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Angy Liljedahl

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/12/12

Contract Awarded to: Ascorp Inc., dba Debco Construction Date: 7/31/12

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|--------------|------------|
| Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction PO Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544 | 1,416,075.00 | |
| AIS Construction Company 1110 Eugenia Place, #200 Carpinteria, CA 93013 | 1,879,785.00 | |
| Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. 14602 Deer Flat Rd. Nampa, ID 83686 | 2,028,725.00 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | 1,200,990.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/12/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 26(2)

Project Name: KETCHUM - CHALLIS HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101-0000 | LPSM | MOBILIZATION | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | ALL | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 140,080.00 | 140,080.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 15201-0000 | LPSM | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | ALL | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 15301-0010 | LPSM | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | ALL | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 15401-0000 | LPSM | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | ALL | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 15501-0000 | LPSM | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | ALL | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 15705-0100 | LNFT | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 600 | 5.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 12.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 6.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 15706-1000 | EACH | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 12 | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 1,200.00 | 14,400.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 250.00 | 3,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/12/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 26(2)

Project Name: KETCHUM - CHALLIS HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|-----------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 15706-1600 | EACH | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 1 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 20403-0000 | CUYD | UNCLASSIFIED BORROW (CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE) | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 12,000 | 25.00 | 300,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 15.00 | 180,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 49.67 | 596,040.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 20442-0000 | CUYD | SLOPE SCALING (BLAST SCALING) | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 450 | 150.00 | 67,500.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 400.00 | 180,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 248.00 | 111,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 20465-0000 | EACH | CONSERVE AND PLACE BOULDER (5-7 FT) | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 18 | 250.00 | 4,500.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 2,500.00 | 45,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 300.00 | 5,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 62302-0100 | HOUR | SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 1,910 | 130.00 | 248,300.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 285.00 | 544,350.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 225.00 | 429,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 150.00 | 286,500.00 |
| 63502-0600 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 12 | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 750.00 | 9,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 375.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 63502-1200 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 15 | 35.00 | 525.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 100.00 | 1,500.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 25.00 | 375.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 450.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/12/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 26(2)

Project Name: KETCHUM - CHALLIS HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|-----------|--|----------|------------|------------|
| 63502-1300 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 24 | 45.00 | 1,080.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 150.00 | 3,600.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 25.00 | 600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 63502-2000 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 4 | 5,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 20,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 11,000.00 | 44,000.00 |
| 63502-2100 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 2 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 4,200.00 | 8,400.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 63502-2600 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 6 | 2,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 1,575.00 | 9,450.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 5,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 63502-3100 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 1 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 42,375.00 | 42,375.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 125,000.00 | 125,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| 63502-3200 | EACH | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 3 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 14,125.00 | 42,375.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 63503-0400 | LNFT | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER (WITH BARRIER MOUNTED ROCK PROTECTION) | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 1,300 | 85.00 | 110,500.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 128.00 | 166,400.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 100.00 | 130,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 100.00 | 130,000.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/12/12

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID PFH 26(2)

Project Name: KETCHUM - CHALLIS HIGHWAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|------------|-------------|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 63503-0500 | LNFT | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING CONCRETE BARRIER (WITH BARRIER MOUNTED ROCK PROTECTION) | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 3,300 | 10.00 | 33,000.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 28.50 | 94,050.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 7.00 | 23,100.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 30.00 | 99,000.00 |
| 63504-1000 | SQFT | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 338 | 15.00 | 5,070.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 75.00 | 25,350.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 10.00 | 3,380.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 5,070.00 |
| 63507-0700 | DAY | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 67 | 650.00 | 43,550.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 850.00 | 56,950.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 750.00 | 50,250.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 520.00 | 34,840.00 |
| 63509-1000 | FIX HR RATE | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 1,500 | 57.00 | 85,500.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 57.00 | 85,500.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 57.00 | 85,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 57.00 | 85,500.00 |
| 65104-0000 | SQYD | ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE (ATTENUATOR) | | | |
| | | Ascorp, Inc. dba Debco Construction | 1,115 | 50.00 | 55,750.00 |
| | | AIS Construction Company | | 99.00 | 110,385.00 |
| | | Deerflat Sand & Gravel, Inc. | | 110.00 | 122,650.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 162.00 | 180,630.00 |